Beneficiary Bank Branch Name 

and Address 

Canara Bank, Transport Bhawan, 1st 

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 

4. Beneficiary Bank Branch IFSC CNRB0019062 

The Bidders shall also make online payment towards Cost of Tender 

Document of Rs. 23,600/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred 

only), including payment of GST of Rs. 3,600/- (Rupees Three Thousand Six 

Hundred only) mandatorily deposited through online facility provided by 

IndusInd Bank only and also upload online payment receipt of the same.  

Bidder will have facility to deposit the bid security & tender fee (cost of bid 

documents) of amount mentioned at Datasheet, in favor of NHIDCL through online

[...]

India), Account Payee Demand Draft, Banker’s Cheque or e - Bank 

Guarantee) in the format at Appendix-II from a Scheduled Bank or through 

the online facility provided by the IndusInd Bank.;  

(g) Copy of receipt of payment towards cost of Bid document of Rs. 1,10,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand only), and also towards payment of GST 

of Rs. 19,800/- (Rs. Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred only) in 

Authority’s designated bank account referred in Clause 1.2.4. 

(h) Deleted; 

(i) Bidder shall comply with the provisions of Office Memorandum No. 

RW/NH-37010/4/2010/PIC-EAP(Printing) dated 22.02.2016 and its 

subsequent amendments if any, issued by MoRT&H (Appendix-VI)